
. ·;_ 

Government of Himachal Pradesh 
Technical Education Department 

No: EDN(TE)B(1)6/2016 Dated:Shimla-02 7th December, 2016 

CORRIGENDUM 

In partial modification to this Department Notification of 

even 	number dated 03.12.2016, the place of posting of Smt. Babita 

Sharma, Lecturer (Applied Sciences & Humanities) Physics may be read 

as "Government Polytechnic, Kullu, District Kullu" instead of "Atal 

Bihari Vajpayee Government Institute of Engineering & Technology, 

Pragtinagar, District Shimla." 

The 	rest of the contents of the notification ibid shall remain the 

same. 

By Order 

Principal Secretary (T.E.) to the 
Government of Himachal Pradesh 

Endst. No. EDN(TE)B(1)6/2016 Dated: Shimla-02, 7th December,2016 

Copy for information and necessary action to :
1. 	 The Ld. Advocate General, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171001 in 

compliance to judgment passed on 02.06.2016 in CWP No. 
692/2016-titled as Anil Verma & others Vs. State of HP. 

2. 	 The Pr. Accountant General, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-3. 

3. 	 The Accountant General (A&E), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-3. 

4. 	 The Director, Technical Education Vocational & Industrial 
Training, H.P. Sundernagar, Distt. Mandi-174401 with the 
request that the certificates produced by the above appointees be 
got verified and information sent to the Government. He is 
further requested to send the joining report of the candidates to 
this Department at the earliest. 

5. 	 All the concerned Principals of Government Polytechnics. 
6. 	 Individual concerned by Registered Post. 
7. 	 Personal file of concerned officer. 
8. 	 Guard file. 

L.{...,. 
(Madan Lal Sharma) 

Under Secretary (TE) to the 
Government of Himachal Pradesh 

Phone-0177-2624554 


